13 was the first wit-
ness for the prosecution. She Is a tall
quiet woman, of refined appearance. Sha
was moderately dressed and displayed
no feeling or emotion as she testified.

“How much money did Moore obtain
from you?” questioned the prosecutor.
MOORE SECURED
$512 FROM HER.

“Five hundred and twelve dollars,” re-
plied the witness.

“Tell the court under what circum-
stances this money was given the de-
fendant.”

“lie told me that he wished to start a
business and I let him have it.”

"Did you ever receive any income
the money?”

“No.”
Moore wooed and wed Mrs.